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Executive summary 

Overview 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

_______________ 

https://www.universitiesuk.ac.uk/universities-uk-international/insights-and-publications/uuki-publications/scale-uk-higher-education-transnational-6
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Introduction 
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Reporting providers 
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Type of provision 
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Level of provision 

 

 

  

49.5%

2.4%
1.3%

46.8%

First degree

Other undergraduate

Postgraduate research

Postgraduate taught



SCALE OF UK HIGHER EDUCATION TRANSNATIONAL EDUCATION 2019 -20: SCOTTISH PROVIDERS  11 

 

 

 

  



SCALE OF UK HIGHER EDUCATION TRANSNATIONAL EDUCATION 2019 -20: SCOTTISH PROVIDERS  12 

Host regions 
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Africa 

 

 

  

745

3,585

1,055

30

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

13.8%

66.2%

19.5%

0.5%



SCALE OF UK HIGHER EDUCATION TRANSNATIONAL EDUCATION 2019 -20: SCOTTISH PROVIDERS  15 

 

 

  

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

2015−16 2016−17 2017−18 2018−19 2019−20



SCALE OF UK HIGHER EDUCATION TRANSNATIONAL EDUCATION 2019 -20: SCOTTISH PROVIDERS  16 

 

 

 

  

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

24.1%

75.9%



SCALE OF UK HIGHER EDUCATION TRANSNATIONAL EDUCATION 2019 -20: SCOTTISH PROVIDERS  17 

Asia 

. 
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Australasia 
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European Union 
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Non-EU Europe 
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Middle East 
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North America 
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South America 
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Host countries and territories 
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Conclusions 

• 
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